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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.
TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

Cluster: C15

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Apple Valley Choice Energy https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 20 7 30 10
https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/
Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Ava Community Energy https://avaenergy.org/solicitation/2024rfo/ 435 144 653 217
Contact Name Phone Email
Marie Fontenot 510-361-6247 mfontenot@avaenergy.org
Scott Harding 510-696-0905 sharding@avaenergy.org
Bay Area Rapid Transit https://www.ncpa.com/ and 13 4 19 6
https://www.ncpa.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/NCPA-Cluster-15-Commercial-
Interest-Selection-Criteria.pdf
Contact Name Phone Email
Mike Whitney 916-781-4205 mike.whitney@ncpa.com
Tony Zimmer 916-781-4229 tony.zimmer@ncpa.com
Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC CalpineSolutions.com 251 83 376 125
Contact Name Phone Email
Charlie Sumner 619-684-8034 charlie.sumner@calpine.com
Justin Pannu 619-684-8182 justin.pannu@calpine.com
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*This contact list reflects the most recent information provided to CAISO as of the date of this document. It may not reflect accurate information if an LSE has failed to
notify the CAISO of any changes. To update information provided in this list, a representative from the LSE organization may do so by submitting a written request to
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to
some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.

TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, LLC. CalpinePowerAmerica.com and 46 15 69 23
https://www.calpine.com/calpine-poweramerica-
selection-criteria/
Contact Name Phone Email
Jason Armenta 713-830-8362 Jason.Armenta@calpine.com
Zerach Babar 817-504-1860 Zerach.Babar@calpine.com
Central Coast Community Energy https://3cenergy.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/3CE- 246 82 369 122
CAISO_IPETrack2_Info_update112624.pdf
Contact Name Phone Email
Ryley Kelly rkelly@3ce.org
Tara Walling 831-641-7203 twalling@3ce.org
City and County of San Francisco (Hetch www.SFBid.org and 28 9 42 14
Hetchy Power) https://sfbid.sfwater.org/opportunity/details/?cid=322
Contact Name Phone Email
Julia Olguin 415-622-6413 JOlguin@sfwater.org
Kiara Hermann 415-264-8409 KHermann@sfwater.org
City of Anaheim https://anaheim.net/1566/Proposals-RFP-Bid 106 35 158 53
Contact Name Phone Email
Andrew Markis 714-765-4259 Amarkis@anaheim.net
Nick Burki 714-765-4471 Nburki@anaheim.net
City of Santa Clara dba Silicon Valley https://www.siliconvalleypower.com/svp-and- 145 48 218 72
Power community/about-svp/rfps-bids
Contact Name Phone Email
Paulo Apolinario 408-615-6630 papolinario@santaclaraca.gov
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*This contact list reflects the most recent information provided to CAISO as of the date of this document. It may not reflect accurate information if an LSE has failed to
notify the CAISO of any changes. To update information provided in this list, a representative from the LSE organization may do so by submitting a written request to
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.
TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Pia Sok 408-615-2715 psok@santaclaraca.gov
Clean Energy Alliance https://thecleanenergyalliance.org/solicitations/ 107 36 161 53
Contact Name Phone Email
Dan Peckham 760-209-6177 dpeckham@thecleanenergyalliance.org
Kaitlin McGee 760-209-6177 procurement@thecleanenergyalliance.org
Clean Power Alliance of Southern https://cleanpoweralliance.org/contracting- 652 216 977 324
California opportunities/
Contact Name Phone Email
David Potovsky 213-376-4850 ext. 177 dpotovsky@cleanpoweralliance.org
John McNamara 213-376-4850 ext. 126 jmcnamara@cleanpoweralliance.org
Clean Power San Francisco www.cleanpowersf.org/energyvendors and 107 36 161 53
https://sfbid.sfwater.org/opportunity/details/?cid=322
Contact Name Phone Email
Julia Olguin 415-622-6413 JOlguin@sfwater.org
Kiara Hermann 415-264-8409 KHermann@sfwater.org
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. https://www.constellation.com/solutions/for-your- 225 75 338 112
commercial-business/energy-tools-and-resources.html
Contact Name Phone Email
Heidi Hawkins 484-844-9404 heidi.hawkins@constellation.com
Jesse Adamski 410-236-3912 jesse.adamski@constellation.com
Desert Community Energy https://desertcommunityenergy.org/about/rfp/ 33 11 50 17
Contact Name Phone Email
Alex Wong 425-460-1109 awong@teainc.org
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*This contact list reflects the most recent information provided to CAISO as of the date of this document. It may not reflect accurate information if an LSE has failed to
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.
An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to
some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.

TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined. LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs
Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
David Freedman 760-346-1127 dfreedman@cvag.org
Direct Energy L.L.C. https://business.nrg.com/freyja/campaigns/caiso-rfi/ 99 33 149 49
Contact Name Phone Email
Andrew Pearce 713-537-2826 Andrew.Pearce@nrg.com
Cem Turhal 925-699-6687 RenewableOrigination@nrg.com
Eastside Power Authority https://eastsidepa.org/ and 2 1 3 1
https://eastsidepa.org/?page_id=170
Contact Name Phone Email
Cori Bradley 916-600-3443 cori@eastsidepa.orgl
Lauren Schultis 916-600-3443 cori@eastsidepa.orgl
Energy for Palmdales Independent https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 40 13 60 20
Choice https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-

commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/

Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Lancaster Choice Energy https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 46 15 69 23

https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/

Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Marin Clean Energy https://mcecleanenergy.org/solicitations/ 308 102 463 154
Contact Name Phone Email
Paul Krebs PowerResources@mcecleanenergy.org
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.
An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to
some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.

TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined. LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs
Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Stephen Mariani Procurement@mcecleanenergy.org
NCPA Cities https://www.ncpa.com/ and 102 34 154 51

https://www.ncpa.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/NCPA-Cluster-15-Commercial-
Interest-Selection-Criteria.pdf

Contact Name Phone Email
Mike Whitney 916-781-4205 mike.whitney@ncpa.com
Tony Zimmer 916-781-4229 tony.zimmer@ncpa.com
Orange County Power Authority https://www.ocpower.org/resources/key-documents/ 112 37 168 56
Contact Name Phone Email
Kirby Dusel 916-936-3302 kirby@pacificea.com
Louis Ting 949-767-8705 Iting@ocpower.org
Pacific Gas and Electric Company https://www.pge.com/cluster15iprfi 2129 707 3194 1060
Contact Name Phone Email
Louis Lubow louis.lubow@pge.com
Tatiana Lang IPRFI@pge.com
Peninsula Clean Energy Authority https://www.peninsulacleanenergy.com/solicitation/rfi- 160 53 240 80
for-projects-in-caisos-queue-cluster-15/
Contact Name Phone Email
Jeff Wright 650-540-8725 jwright@peninsulacleanenergy.com
Mehdi Shahriari 650-257-8016 mshahriari@peninsulacleanenergy.com
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*This contact list reflects the most recent information provided to CAISO as of the date of this document. It may not reflect accurate information if an LSE has failed to
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.

TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined. LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs
Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO

for a single project

Pico Rivera Innovative Municipal Energy https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 13 4 20 7
https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/

Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Pilot Power Group, LLC www.pilotenergy.com and 40 13 59 20
https://pilotenergy.com/2024-cluster-15
Contact Name Phone Email
Amanda Bergfield 858-355-9724 abergfield@pilotenergy.com
Andy Anderson 858-355-9717 regulatory@pilotenergy.com
Pomona Choice Energy https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 31 10 46 15

https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/

Contact Name Phone Email

Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Power and Water Resources Pooling https://www.pwrpa.org/ and 15 5 22 7
Authority https://www.pwrpa.org/wp-

content/uploads/2024/09/CAISO-Cluster-15.pdf

Contact Name Phone Email

Bruce MclLaughlin 916-531-5566 bcm@cameron-daniel.com

Cori Bradley 916-600-3443 CB@pwrpa.org
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*This contact list reflects the most recent information provided to CAISO as of the date of this document. It may not reflect accurate information if an LSE has failed to
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.
TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Rancho Mirage Energy Authority https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 22 7 33 11
https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/
Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Redwood Coast Energy Authority https://redwoodenergy.org/contracting/ 17 6 26 9
Contact Name Phone Email
Jocelyn Gwynn 707-572-7761 jewynn@redwoodenergy.org
Richard Engel 707-269-1700 procurement@redwoodenergy.org
San Diego Community Power https://sdcommunitypower.org/resources/solicitations/ 348 115 521 173
and
https://sdcommunitypower.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/SDCP-2024-Cluster-15-IPE-
RFP_Protocol_20240906.pdf
Contact Name Phone Email
Andrea Torres 415-728-5703 atorres@sdcommunitypower.org
Byron Vosburg 619-880-6545 bvosburg@sdcommunitypower.org
San Diego Gas & Electric https://www.sdge.com/more-information/doing- 203 67 304 101
business-with-us/rfps-rfos
Contact Name Phone Email
Czarina Reyes 858-650-6177 cmreyes@sdge.com
Michael Ruzzo 858-654-8723 mruzzo@sdge.com
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.
TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
San Jacinto Power https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 15 5 22 7
https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/
Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
San Jose Clean Energy https://avaenergy.org/solicitation/2024rfo/?utm_mediu 246 82 369 122
m=email&utm_source=govdelivery
Contact Name Phone Email
Jeanne Solé 408-535-4867 jeanne.sole@sanjoseca.gov
Phil Cornish 408-206-8107 phil.cornish@sanjoseca.gov
Santa Barbara Clean Energy https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/ and 14 5 21 7
https://californiachoiceenergyauthority.com/Ise-
commercial-interest-opt-in-evaluation-criteria/
Contact Name Phone Email
Kevin Tonoian 888-639-2411 kevin@calchoice.org
Silicon Valley Clean Energy https://svcleanenergy.org/solicitations/ 180 60 270 90
Contact Name Phone Email
Britta Bradshaw 408-617-7122 britta.bradshaw@svcleanenergy.org
Sophia Zhang 971-337-5081 sophia.zhang@svcleanenergy.org
Sonoma Clean Power Authority https://sonomacleanpower.org/solicitations-business- 96 32 144 48
opportunities
Contact Name Phone Email
Deb Emerson 707-890-8500 procurement@sonomacleanpower.org
Hannah Rennie 707-890-8500 procurement@sonomacleanpower.org
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LSEs are receiving the below mentioned capacity to allocate to projects.

An LSE can award capacity (in MWs) to a project ranging from 100% of the project's requested interconnection service capacity to

some percent less than 100%. The CAISO will convert the capacity award to points.
TPD capacity and EO capacity may not be used interchangeably or combined.

LSE Capacity Allocations in MWs

Company Website TPD EO MaxTPD Max EO
for a single project
Southern California Edison https://www.sce.com/procurement/solicitations/2024IPE 3149 1045 4724 1568
RFP and
https://www.poweradvocate.com/pR.do?okey=223331&
pubEvent=true
Contact Name Phone Email
Mariah Cushman 840-239-1129 mariah.cushman@sce.com
Virginia Grosz 626-302-5450 virginia.grosz@sce.com
The Regents of the University of https://rfpmarketplace.teainc.org/login 23 7 34 11

California

Contact Name
Alex Wong
Cynthia Clark

Phone Email
425-460-1109
510-287-3360

awong@teainc.org

cynthia.clark@ucop.edu
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